County Judge

County OfPanOIa Lee Ann Jones

110 S. Sycamore * Room 216-A b kg g
Carthage * Texas 75633 John Gradberg, Pct. #2
Phone 903-693-0391 » Fax 903-693-2726 e o g

December 7. 2018

Panola County Commissioners™ Court
110 S. Sycamore, Room 216-A
Carthage, Texas 75633

Information Technology Coordinator
Dear Sirs:

Please record the employment of Barry Tate as part-time Information Technology
Coordinator for Panola County effective January 1, 2019 at the rate of $26.50 per hour.

Sincerely,

%jﬁ o ’f%ﬂw

[Lee Ann Jones
County Judge

LAJ
cc: Joni Reed, Treasurer
Jennifer Stacy, Auditor



PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SRERIFL

Office: 903.693.0333 &7 :

Fax:  903.693.9366

314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

R * coun 'VF

Sheriff Kevin Lake

December 6, 2018

The Honorable LeeAnn Jones
Panola County Judge

110 S. Sycamore

Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Jones,
Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola
County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record a change in assignment for Chris Hansen from Detention Officer to
Detention Corporal at a pay rate of $16.59 per hour effective December 8, 2018.

Sincerely, }

K S axe (gl
Kevin Lake
Sheriff

KL/Iw

CC:  Jennifer Stacy
Joni Reed

Honesty, Integrity, Service



KATIE NIELSEN

Assistant District Attorney

123rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY COURT AT LAW
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

KEVIN JONES

Criminal Investigator

1

DANNY BUCK DAVIDSON

Criminal District Attorney

September 18, 2018
LeAnn Jones
Panola County Judge

Panola County Courthouse
Carthage, Texas 75633

RE: Ashlyn Jones
Dear Judge Jones:
Please allow this letter to serve as my notification to the Panola County

Commissioner’'s Court and Panola County Treasurer's Officer that Ashlyn Jones will
begin employment at the Panola County Criminal District Attorney Office on October

1, 2018.

The position will begin pay at $13.75 per hour and will increase to $14.75 per
hour effective December 22, 2018.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,

S

Danny Buck Davidson
DBD:je

[+ o4 Jennifer Stacey
Joni Reed

PANOLA COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER #301 « 108 S. SYCAMORE * CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633 = (903) 693-0310 = FAX (903) 693-0368



gogm I#:ZtZOI Rev. 09/2017 This SBH‘%&&%&%E&@“ nse

ubmit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE ; AT 2:.0D OCLOCK O m__

Government Filings Section

P O Box 12887 AN 08 o

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 BOBBIE DAVIS

512-463-5569 - Fax STATEMENT OF OFFICER COUNTY CLERK, PANOLACOUNTY, TEXAS

Filing Fee: None By © Downs  BeRAY
Statement

I, John Morris , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not

directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Title of Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Panola County Airport Sharpe Field Advisory Board

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: /7,/2/{/? mﬁ//w - %M/

Form 2201 2



Form #2204 Rev 9/2017 ~ This space Eets?EﬁEvﬁgp! p:Eﬁge use

Submit to: ATEOD oTLOCK £ M__
SECRETARY OF STATE i

Government Filings Section 1A 08 704

P O Box 12887 BRAY 241

Austin, TX 78711-2887

AVIS
;f;gi’;i’gg 5569 COUNTY C?SRE,EAEOB\COUNTKTEMS
I OATH OF OFFICE By P2 0huns DERLF-
Filing Fee: None
IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
I, John Morris , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of Panola County Airport Sharpe Field Advisory Board of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

//Mk §. (psprs"

Slgnatu of, Officer

Certification of Person Authorized to Administer Qath

State of Texas

County of  Panola

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this |EEN day of Do mron , 2018 .

{Affix Notary Seal,
only if oath
administered by a

notary, )

VN UHEING S . \ .
APSAR AL, kel :
\k\(.-::‘:\:“\{ PUé;f( - OA-C/p&’\z M

:‘ Py A Signature of Notary Public or
. iz % . - Signature of Other Person Authorized to Administer An
DEEEIRON ¥ Oath
-, 4re of ‘:; S~

. e, EXPIRELSG N et

‘. OJO é",ig'&cz\ Vicki Heinkel

Y106 -
areeiih Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 3



FILED FOR RECORD

Form #2201 Rev. 09/2017 This space réddvived o7 GHfice use
Submit to: Ard:ppoctock P M
SECRETARY OF STATE ¢

Government Filings Section JAL 08 g

P O Box 12887 i Pxikl

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK, PANGLA COUNTY, TEXAS

5!2.—463—5569 - Fax STATEMENT OF OFFICER By TDans  pepgry
Filing Fee: None

Statement
I, Stuart Lipsey , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not

directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Title of Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Panola County Emergency Services District No. 1

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: Il’ll"/g

Signarute of Offifer.)

Form 2201 2



FILED FOR RECORD

Form #2204 Rev 9/2017 This space reserved fitY dDficd GEe

Submit to: Ardop oclock P m___
SECRETARY OF STATE '

Government Filings Section JAN 08 26

P O Box 12887

Aaustin, TX 78711-2887 BOBBIE DAVIS
512-463-6334 COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS
FAX 512-463-5569  OATH OF OFFICE ev B Dane  serory
Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Stuart Lipsey , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of Panola County Emergency Services District No. | of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

S

Signature of OffiCer./

Certification of Person Authorized to Administer Qath

State of Texas

County of  Panola

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this \'} I\ day of Q%V\.Qﬂ/\_ ,20\% .

{Affix Notary Seal,
only if cath

administered by a

notary.)
\\E}\ BEINgLe, Signature of Notary Public or
AN Y Pu;; R Signature of Other Person Authorized to Administer An
Soe g (R Oath ‘
Tl vz Ty
- L Mg § S Vicki Heinkel
T Ex ”“‘f?'?&) >~ Printed or Typed Name
”, ;Z 06-?—0\\\\

Form 2204 3



| FILED FOR RECORD
Form #2201 Rev. 09/2017 This space Lestrved foroffice use

Submit to: sd-ppoclock P m__
SECRETARY OF STATE '
Government Filings Section JAN U8 201Y
P O Box 12887
512-463-6334 COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS
512-463-5569 - Fax STATEMENT OF OFFICER BY@ A0S  pepugy
Filing Fee: None

Statement
I, Kevin May , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that [ have not

directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Title of Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Panola County Emergency Services District No. 1

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: _{ \1-’ "\" \% [Z,Q)u\./vu C/ M//E

Signature of Officer

Form 2201 2



Form #2204 Rev 9/2017 This space yeserreskpr-offipayse
Submit to: IN MY OFFICE

SECRETARY OF STATE sréop octock 0 mM___
Government Filings Section -

P O Box 12887 JA‘-QUS 2019
Austin, TX 78711-2887 e
512-463-6334

WIS
FAX 512-463-5569 OATH OF OFFICE COUNTY c?é%?,%ﬁoﬂ%oumﬁsms
Filing Fee: None gy . Dawvs  Depors
IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, '
I, Kevin May , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of Panola County Emergency Services District No. 1 of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

wau C W\

Signature of Officer {

Certification of Person Authorized to Administer Qath

State of Texas

County of  Panola

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this / '77% day of DZQ/ M ,20 / ?

(Affix Notary Seal,
only if oath

administered by a

p WA

Sighature of Notary Pubhc r
Signature of Other Person Authorized to Administer An
Oath

Vieki-Heinkel Kfz’%n szs (mm/'// Jcm{fcj

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 3
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Liberty Mutual Surety

. National Bond Ctr
Liber 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas [nc.
PO Box 430 Agent Telephone: 903-6983-3831

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430

Bond Number: 325388262
FiL

WILLIAM ALEXANDER Cross Reference: !ENDI\ES %5583 RD

Attn: PANOLA COUNTY

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE AT40D ocLock P _u

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE - —

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, Texas 75633 JAN 08 2pig
BOBBIE DAVIS

COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS
BY ). Dawve  peaurr

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2019

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.,

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
Naticnal Bond-Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libetymutual.com

§-7089 7/04 [FD



National Bond Center
: 350 E. 96th Street
) F Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
14 1]
Libex +1 (888) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883

Mutual.
SURETY
CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 328388262 {the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

for Constable

datedthe 18t dayof January, 2013 , in the penal sum of $2,000.00 issued by

The Ohio Casualty insurance Company

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of
WILLIAM ALEXANDER as principal (the "Principal”}, in favor of PANOLA COUNTY, as obligee (the "Obligee™).

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the 1st day of
January, 2020

, subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 3rd day of October, 2018

The Ohic Casually Insurance Company

(Surety}

B e A DO

Timothy A, Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO Box 430

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300



Liberty Mutual Surety

National Bond Ctr

310 E. 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
B888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc,
PO Box 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430

Bond Number: 325388257
FILED FOR RECORD
BOB FLEMING Cross Reference: IN MY OFFICE
Attn: PANOLA COUNTY mekon oL
PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE Ardiopocock P y__
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE
ROOM 213A 4308 0
CARTHAGE, Texas 75633 151108 2018
BOBBIE DA
COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA cglljﬁm TEXAS
oy B BEPYFY

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for aliowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2019

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the criginal of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual.com

8-7089 7/04 IFD



el

National Bond Center
350 E. 96th Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
+1 (B88) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 328388257 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
for Constable
dated the 1st day of January, 2013 in the penal sum of $2,000.00 issued by
The Ohio Casuatty Insurance Company as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

BOB FLEMING as principal {the "Principal”), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY, as ohligee (the "Obligee").

1st

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the day of

January, 2020 , subject to all covenants and canditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

3rd October, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this day of

The Ohic Casualty Insurance Company

(Surety)
By T eQ A DO

Timothy A. Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO Box 430

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300



Liberty Mutual Surety

National Bond Ctr

310 E. 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
§88-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO Box 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
Bond Number; 325159840

Cross Reference: 60015330000

TERRY BAILEY ( 01SX 123228 10) FILED FOR RECORD
Attn: PANOLA COUNTY IN MY OFFICE
PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE RM 213A s4tppociock P M__

CARTHAGE, Texas 75633
JA U8 i

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK, PANOLACQUNTY, TEXAS

sy ¥ Dawve  perurr

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual custemer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2019

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.libertymutual.com

5-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Center
350 E. 96th Street
) P Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
Liberty +1(888) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883
utual.

SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325159840 (the "Bond"}, cross reference bond number
60075330000  ¢r COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE
dated the 1st day of January, 1999 , in the penal sum of $1.000.00 issued by

American States Insurance Company as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

TERRY BAILEY ( 01SX 123228 10) as principal (the "Principal®), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY TREASURER, as obligee (the
"Obligee™).

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the 1st day of
January, 2023

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 3rd day of October, 2018

American States Insurance Company

(Surety)
By: /—"‘\ . g A ‘Q 0 .‘ Q .

Timothy A. Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO Box 430

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300



Liberty
R*uﬂéﬁ:

SURETY

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO Box 430
Carthage, Texas 75633-0430

Liberty Mutual Surety

National Bond Ctr
310 E. 96th Street
[ndianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Agent Telephone:

903-693-3831

Bond Number: 325159904
Cross Reference: #1348849000.-
GLEN DALE LAGRONE IN MY O%??EJSSRD

Attn: PANOLA COUNTY

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE RM 213A
CARTHAGE, Texas 75633

Ardopocock_ P w__

AN U8 g

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

By B.Dums ey

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

January 1, 2019

The effective date of your renewing bond begins:

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the .

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
Nationai Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual.com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



Naticnal Bond Center
350 E. 96th Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
+1 (888) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325150904 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
61949860000 . COUNTY COMMISSIONER PRECINGT #4
1
datedthe __ 18t day of January, 2003 in the penal sum of $ 3,000.00 issued by

American States Insurance Company as surety {the "Surety"), on behalf of

GLEN DALE LAGRONE as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY TREASURER, as obligee {the "Obligee”).

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the 1st day of
January, 2023

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and sea! this 3rd day of October, 2018

American States Insurance Company

(Surety)
By: _,.-I-.\ \ ) A . ‘ _

Timothy A. Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PQ Box 430

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300



Mutual

SURETY

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO Box 430
Carthage, Texas 75633-0430

RONNIE LAGRONE

Attn: PANOLA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, Texas 75633

Liberty Mutual Surety

National Bond Ctr

310 E. 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831
Bond Number: 325161126

Cross Reference: 65109340000

FILED FOR RECORD
IN MY OFFICE

ardegpociock P

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK, PANCLA CQUNTY, TEXAS

sy P2 Dams  oepurr

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins:

January 1, 2019

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate

required to your cbligee.

and any supporting documents

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact

your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your honding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.libertymutual.com

$-7089 7/04

IFD



National Bond Center
350 E. 96th Street

i T Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
leu'ty +1 (888) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883
Mutual.

SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325161126 (the "Bond"}, cross reference bond number
65109340000 ¢ EX OFFICIO ROAD COMMISSIONER PCT 1
datedthe __ 18th day of July, 2007 . in the penal sum of $3,000.00 issued by

American $tates Insurance Company as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

RONNIE LAGRONE as principal (the "Principal”), in favor of THE COUNTY JUDGE OF PANCOLA COUNTY, as obligee (the
"QObligee").

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the 1st day of
January, 2021

, subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continuted in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations therecf, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 3rd . dayof Oclober, 2018

American States Insurance Company

(Surety)
By: ETPRTE o N W WV MNP O

Timothy A. Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO Box 430

Carthage, Texas 75633-0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300



JURISDICTION

CONCURRENT WITH STATE
DisTrRICT COURT IN ALL
CiviL AND CRIMINAL CASES
PrRoBATE

JUVENILE

Honorable LeAnn Jones
County Judge

Panola County, Texas
Courthouse

Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Jones:

Terry D. Bailey
Jubae OF THE CouNTY COuRT AT LAw
OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS
108 S. SYCAMORE
SuiTe 300
CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633
{803) 693-0396

September 27, 2018

ReBeEccA KISE
OFrFiciaL COuRT REPORTER
CARTHAGE, TEXAS

Re: Supplemental payments to District Judge

The undersigned is aware that Judge Rafferty recently approached the Commissioners Court of
both Panola and Shelby County requesting that she be paid supplements to her State Salary. Itis
my understanding that the Panola County Commissioners approved a $9,000 supplement and
that the Shelby County Commissioners approved a $3,000 supplement to her salary.

The creation of the Panola County Court at Law is found in Section 25.1852 of the Texas
Government Code. This section provides that the Judge of the County Court at law has
concurrent jurisdiction with the District Court. That basically means that I hear the same cases
that the District Judge hears and also hear all misdemeanor, juvenile, probate, and eminent
domain cases. Subsection (d) of the creating statute provides in part that the annual salary of
the Judge of the County Court at Law shall be at least “equal to the amount that is $1,000.00 less
than the total annual salary, including supplements, received by a district judge in the county™.

I have served as Judge of the County Court at Law for 20 years, and during this time I have never
asked for a supplement to my salary. Due to the caseload that my office has maintained, the

county has always paid me the same salary as the district judge.
County Court at Law Judge be paid the same supplement in accordance with the statute.

It is now requested that the



I have enclosed a copy of the Statute for your review.

Very gyours, .
Terry LY. Bailey
Judge, Panola County Court at Law

cc:  Jennifer Stacy
County Auditor
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KATIE NIELSEN
Assistant Disirict Attorney

123rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

KEVIN JONES

Criminal Investigator

COUNTY COURT AT LAW
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

DANNY BUCK DAVIDSON

Criminal District Attorney

December 6, 2018

Judge LeeAnn Jones

Panola County Courthouse
Carthage, Texas

Panola County Commissioners
RE: Salary Supplement

To the Honorable Commissioners Court of Panola County:

Please accept this letter as my request for a salary supplement equal to
amount the county will pay Judge Terry Bailey next year on the same effective date.

My work parallels that of our felony Judges and [ have saved the County
money by wearing many hats in county government.

Enclosed is a letter from our Auditor, Jennifer Stacy stating that the money
paid to me from our County is a complete pass thru from the State of Texas and is
part of my State salary.

Please advise if you have any questions in this matter.

Sincefggplzl

———

Danny Buck Davidson

PANOLA COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER #301 » 108 S. SYCAMORE ¢ CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633 « (903) 693-0310 » FAX (903) 693-0368



JENNIFER STACY
AUDITOR

OFFICE OF

PANOLA COUNTY AUDITOR

COURTHOUSE ANNEX * ROOM 213A
CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633
903-693-0320

December 5, 2018

Danny Buck Davidson

Panola County Criminal District Attorney
108 S. Sycamore St

Carthage, TX 75633

Dear Danny Buck Davidson,

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge that the Texas Comptroller deposits funds into Panola
County’s Pooled Cash account monthly to pay the salary supplement for the state prosecutor impacted by
HB 9, 84" Legislative Session, in accordance with GAA, Article 1X, Section 18.12.

The monthly amount of this salary supplement plus fringe benefits is $400.49. This deposit pays for the
Panola County Criminal District Attorney’s supplement and all fringe benefits associated with the
supplement. No Panola County funds are used for this supplement.

Attached is a letter from the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts.

Panola County Auditor



GLENN HEGAR TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

November 12,2018

Dear County Treasurer or Auditor:

A deposit has been made to your account for the salary supplement for state
prosecutors impacted by HB 9, 84" Legislative Session, in accordance with GAA,
Article IX, Section 18.12.

This payment is to be used as a salary supplement for the state prosecutor ($303.33
per month) and the cost to the county for fringe benefits.

If you have any questions concerning this salary supplement, please contact
Alicia Ryno by email at alicia.ryno@cpa.texas.gov or by phone at 512-463-4355 or
(800) 531-5441, extension 34355.

Sincerely,

(7%04%%

Leonard Higgins
Comptroller’s Judiciary Section

Comptroller.Texas.Gov



PANOLA COUNTY 2018 BUDGET AMENDMENT #24

10F3

December 21, 2018
| ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND
REVENUES
100-360-41001 INTEREST EARNINGS 25,000
25,000
EXPENDITURES
COUNTY CLERK
100-403-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & REPAIRS (1,200)
100-403-55270 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,200
0
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
100-477-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 300
100-477-54150 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 25,000
100-477-54270 CONFERENCES AND DUES (300)
25,000
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION
100-491-54200 COMMUNICATION TELEPHONE 200
100-491-54270 CONFERENCES AND DUES (200)
0
BUILDING MAINTENANCE
100-510-53350 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,000
100-510-53560 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES (1,000}
0
CONSTABLEPCT 1 & 4
100-585-51045 PART-TIME DEPUTY 2,020
100-585-52010 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 154
100-585-52030 RETIREMENT & DEATH BENEFITS 485
100-585-54540 PARTS REPAIRS GAS AND TRANSPORTATION (2,659)
0
CORRECTIONS/JAIL
100-570-54630 RENTALS (446)
100-570-54990 MISCELLANEOUS 446
0
GENERAL FUND GRAND TOTAL 25,000



| ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
EXPENDITURES
PCT.1
200-621-51060 ROAD & BRIDGE EMPLOYEES WAGES (62)
200-621-51800 BENEFITS TERMINATION PAY 62
PCT.2
200-622-51800 BENEFITS TERMINATION PAY 475
200-622-53930 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES (475)

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND GRAND TOTAL

20F3



PANOLA COUNTY
2018
BUDGET AMENDMENT #24

We hereby amend the Panola County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2018 as set forth
above according to the procedures outlined under Vernons Texas Codes Annotated Local
Government Code, Chapter 111, Subchapter A Sections 111.010 (d), 111.0106,

111.0107, 111.0108. A copy of this Order is to be filed with the County Clerk and

Attached to the Budget originally adopted for 2018.

o W
Signed on this A / “day of ,2018.

sl e

County Judge U

. - g . F 4 .
Commissioner Precinct # 1 CommissioneePrecinct # 3
e
// /
7 A
Commissioner Precinct # 2 Commissioner Precinct # 4

Passed and approved by the Commissioners Court of Panola County on the 7| &t day

of Decevnloer 2018 ag, the, same appears on file in the office of the County

Clerk of Panola County. §‘;§o ------- J‘f"’
F o e
County Clerk "',,”Cb* ......... QG:;%\;\“‘
.v,,’” PANO\—P“\\\‘\\

Mt
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APPROVED

15—; 21-2018

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE Lee Ann Jones,

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE County Judge
AT A CONFERENCE
NAME: 4%! wn Mg £€
POSITION: Conshoble At 1Y
DEPARTMENT: _ Abno/p  (Counhs
DATE: A/2/)8 ’

CONFERENCE: foson Tnvesgptren  Closs
LOCATION: Bl T

DATES: /2= /0~ /8 to CR-1¥-/8
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: & 5~

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year?  £#/0

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 7’/04125

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

/50 or MoRE

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not

counting this conference? Y4

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ‘f'é— S

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your

attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

A6 Chrege fopn__sehos!




PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE | ~APPROVED
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE 12-21-2018
AT A CONFERENCE }

" Led Ann Jones,
NAME: County Judge

POSITION: Mw %
DEPARTMENT: &LU/Ué/z @/MZ%A

DATE: /03’/52’7’? g

CONFERENCE: %QUW zLucillin
LOCATION: M &Zﬁé
DATES: S =19 o 3-29-19

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: L‘KL

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? ng
if not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? } Q
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this

conference? /9/

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not

counting this conference? /@/

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? (-;{/U

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)




- APPROVED

/\f @—21 -2018
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE| " 1

U LeelAnn Jones,

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENC ounty Judge

NAME: & \\Se_ Q‘;R&U
X

POSITION: . Ne
DEPARTMENT: DQN;\C\ C‘Qu\ku‘
DATE: \SPACER

conFERENCE: _NT00S 200 & Ao

LOCATION: OneR onan ks

<% : A
DATES: RWA ’\TKZO\O\ o 10 zb 1._Q;LWC{
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: 5

Does the conference meet your educationa requirements for the year? \lﬁ%

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference?

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? K 1~ San Birives: o

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? L_k‘e i

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

Vi ie Voo e, E;(Y\Q,Q_OS x\cﬂg\%\ﬂoqeh@% %‘\a‘im*




APPROVED

ré @—21-201 8

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE | 4=
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCECounty Judge

NAME: ‘___,._Civ’cj ,/‘4/»:,«'@"}(;

POSITION: Dﬁeﬁu/—d

DEPARTMENT: %mo/ G Caumﬂ»}/ Sheritts offec
DATE: PAYOL A CTHE E

CONFERENCE: ¢ ivillo l?(%fc-cﬂ.'on 7_!:& f'mhj
LOCATION: Pl o U Sheatls ot
DATES: it o /-£-/9
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /. / 2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
32

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? Iy Sk -

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

s
‘Qeﬁu({ch d Y éirnhae
§ i S8




APPROVED

%Q?—NQO’I 8

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE| /——}————
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCE gunty Judge

—

NAME: L lrauis Cour Y

POSITION: P epuly

DEPARTMENT: Pana/a (fomh/ Sherifts Offec
DATE: L= U F

CONFERENCE: C lv;(r‘o« I;I(*Cf(}c/(.’cn ﬁa (i }'jf
LOCATION: Pancle Coun M Sheritls offe
DATES: e el il to [-Ff-/F"
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
Jicds

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? 2 _ |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? Iy £

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

’Qﬁﬁu.fch ﬂ&l)"l;hé
{ =




APPROVED

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE k12018
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREN e
ee Ann Jones,

County Judge

NAME: g 71?6:111‘! Curry

POSITION: Z, 0 uf \N

DEPARTMENT: ‘Ono/ f,ow{\/ S/u:r,pf J W{Zc’c

DATE: [2-11-)0

CONFERENCE: «Z, atefgetin < Lu{t")'? Df a’( or /L/ a »’()’ MC /Ke’a rih L3 Oif': versf
LOCATION: it Ceuniy She, 's OFL <c

DATES: i e to /- F~19

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE:

Ve

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year?__AJ G

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

How many days have you been awaf from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? ___

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference?

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? !\/U

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

) ;.
}7\ 2Q uit’éf»" tveinina
{ - ad




APPROVED

12-21-2018
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE C7(p( Lébii“ e
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCE s o

NAME: CJ‘/  J [.)__L:Q Z(("’f"}“c i~

POSITION: D e uld
DEPARTMENT: % nola  Cownty Sheitls 0fGee
DATE: £ LT i

CONFERENCE: - ivillon —I:f(%foc:((cn ﬁa (N hj
LOCATION: Poncle Coun M Shecitls otfiee
DATES: S iy to /-F£-/7
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /. / 2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? L/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
3.

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ry st

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

—
‘Qﬁﬁu{nﬂ! e il
7 7




APPROVED

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENGE-®® A" Jones.

7QQ%T21-201 8
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/JEMPLOYEE ‘
+ICECounty Judge

NAME: o go/? et i?umzan

POSITION: D epuly

DEPARTMENT: Pana/a Contg Sheilks 0fGec
] 7

DATE: [2-/2-/ T

- s
CONFERENCE: C ‘Vr'(f‘c'a —I;HLCfOCI(.'cn / Fouinh e
LOCATION: FPasals County Sheatts otfe
DATES: /=/0 ¢ to /-70~(9

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: //2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (U<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
i

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? Iy c4

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

—
Qeillu{/er lf&:n:b}a




APPROVED

%—21 -2018
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIALEMPLOYEE |~ L
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERErﬁlCé}iinty ki

NAME: Z:HIQL’/(“ G?c—ufzfi

POSITION: D. 2l

DEPARTMENT: @ma/ 6 Cownty Sheitks o0ffec
DATE: Iyt b, .

CONFERENCE:  C ivilion Tnkerockion Troim,n g
LOCATION: Caisti Caca A Shertls ot
DATES: L RN ) Y AT
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENGE: /2.

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? /o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
324

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? !y <

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

—
QeﬂU{_{’-fJ chun:hce
{ ~




APPROVED
12-21-2018

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE | —— L
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCES 1. Joore”

NAME: @:/L/J (or ey

POSITION: D epuly

DEPARTMENT: Pano/a Covnty Sheiths 0fGec
7

DATE: YO 2

CONFERENCE:  C ivilion Tpterockion Troin.y g
LOCATION: " T M, A Sheill's ot
DATES: [~ §- /9 to [(~5-/9
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? L/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
2.

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference?

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? r}’ T

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

—
Qe—ﬂ\ii;{‘fJ lf&:h;he
{ o




APPROVED
12-21-2018

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE| /{1
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREINC sunty Judge

NAME: Y

POSITION: 2 Puly

DEPARTMENT: %na/a Cownty Sheitts 0ffec
DATE: [r(a-/F

) P i
CONFERENCE:  C ivilion Tnicrockion BN e
~
LOCATION: p0 nelo Coqu‘r JAW.’#‘J O{ICU’
DATES: I=7d=15 o rteerg

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: //?—

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? /o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
3.

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? g

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ,)/ £

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

If"'\
Qequl'fﬂ-tl lf&fh:hj




APPROVED

)D 12-21-2018
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE qg‘m T

e

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREINC%OUMY Judge

NAME: etk main

POSITION: D. Y,

DEPARTMENT: Pana/a COV/I/~‘>/ Sheitts offec
DATE: LA

CONFERENCE:  C ivilion Tnterockion Troin,n g
LOCATION: Passli Cava M Shecikl's otfie
DATES: P vl W | o I=F=re
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /2.

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
24

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? 2 ;

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? T}/ <4

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

—
QCLLK.MJCJ lf&m;bq
{ o Z




APPROVED
12-21-2018

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE % Ann Jones,

e

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREPICE(L;oumy Sutige

nave: Roacled L0} ¢q

POSITION: D ep uly

DEPARTMENT: @na/a éwﬂ/"}/ Sheriffs Offiec
DATE; ak e A

CONFERENCE:  C ivilion Tnkcrackion Trom,n g
LOCATION: Poncle Coun HSheatls offie
DATES: /=/0-/9 to /~/0-/F
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /2.

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 4/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

32
How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ,y £z

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

G
‘QeﬂUf{"fJ L[&lﬂ;bq
7 = S




APPROVED

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE *g’” i
CE P\

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERE

Lee Ann Jones,
County Judge

NAME: ﬁi’cl\@/’ Mo

POSITION: O{ Quty ’

DEPARTMENT: _\0nola (Coualy Sheriff S Offec
DATE: A=t Af

CONFERENCE: L begacting with Deel or Mard of flear, ny Orivess
LOCATION: Conale Covary Sheutl's 08 e
DATES: [~ 10-1% to /109

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE:

Ve

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? AC

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
S

How many days have you been awa* from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? ___2_ |

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference?

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ;‘/ %)

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

R £ Q m’ref’ ’(‘V’C« W in g
{ o




APPROVED

PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE ”5@?'201 .
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCE 7 "\

Lee AHn Jones,
County Judge

P

NAME: L o L T /‘qu/:

POSITION: \ e D ul ‘\1

g

DEPARTMENT: (}ﬂol / oun{\/ S/\ef:pl( ) @#{,(c

DATE: L2~ dasyf

CONFERENCE: I g ey getin 3 L\/."{'}l Dm‘( or /L/a/(} aIC //fc;r',- b 3 Oﬁ’t verf
LOCATION: @ﬂa/q Ceoayy J, heqtls (Gffiec
DATES: =519 to (~F-/F
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE:

Ve

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year?__AJ G

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? W

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
Jal

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not

counting this conference? __2_ T

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? }/C'J’

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)

S |
4"\ £ Qq u((e-A ’fmm (N a
{ -




APPROVED

1@?1-—201 8
PANOLA COUNTY OFFICIAL/EMPLOYEE }ﬂ o g—
REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCE . ' e’

NAME: P - Aeg/c

POSITION: D e uld

DEPARTMENT: Pcma/a Conty Sheitts offec
DATE: raziasilf l

CONFERENCE: é 'Vi(r‘cm Lch.cﬂ.'cn 77’0« (N hj
LOCATION: Pancle Coun M Sheatls offe
DATES: /[—F-14 to /[~f (G
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE:  //2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
32

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? Lﬂ

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ’)/ £

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCE o nty Judge

NamE:  Jesh  Alagle

POSITION: D, epuly

DEPARTMENT: %na/ G Cam/«}/ Sheitts offec
DATE: ALy AL '

=
CONFERENCE:  C ivilton Tiicrockion [ Foxiom: Sin
-~

LOCATION: Paicts Covaly Sheritt’s gflze
DATES: 1=¥0-19 to [-(2/F

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: '//?—

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/o

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? L/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
Jiad.

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? |-

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? 7)/ £

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENC ounty Judge

s 1 = St VTR

POSITION: D% 1

DEPARTMENT: @ma/a Covnty Sheifks Otfiec
DATE; Locd 2o lf ;

CONFERENCE: C iv;("m I;?Hfaa(.'cn 7;& (N )qj
LOCATION: WA County Sheedt's ofle
DATES: it Sl to /-F~7
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENGE:  //2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

5 2

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? L

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? ,)/ £ -

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERE?ICECOUW Judge |

NAME: ot jé‘ﬂ( Sca;égr_@,}v4

POSITION: B e uly

DEPARTMENT: Pcmo/ 0 Cownty Sheitks Offec
DATE: L& L2308 l

CONFERENCE:  C iviltor Tnterockion Troinn g
LOCATION: P TIT N Sheitts ofle
DATES: (=879 o /~F-/9
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: /2

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? <7/
How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?
33,

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? | ;

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? 7)/ €4

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREPCE‘gOUmy it

NAME: ‘__.__"_Lﬁ_{amt 5\_[51] el/

POSITION: D. 2l

DEPARTMENT: Qmo/ i Cownty Sheritts Offec
DATE: B .

CONFERENCE: ivilien ﬂ&cr’ad.’cn ﬂ’a f'm)aj
LOCATION: Phits  Conly Shertl's ol
DATES: /=019 o /7977

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: //2-

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? (/<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

3
How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? 2 |

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? #}’ <

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFEREthE A
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NAME: 7‘[}/4,\ gjivu,'f.l

POSITION: De'ﬁ W,

DEPARTMENT: % ols  Contg Sheitks Offec
'4

DATE: Ll = [L=]¢

CONFERENCE: L. ivilton —I}Hmchcn ﬂ’& ‘ni g
LOCATION: pﬁ nelo Qaw't A Q.S‘Xeﬁ"(ﬁ"f QIC!C'CP
DATES: /=/Jo-19 to /~/o~/9
NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE: //2—

Does the conference meet your educational requirements for the year? /<

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference? 9/

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

32
How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference? __ 2 L

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? Y <~
[

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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2=21-2018
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REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE AT A CONFERENCES A" Jores

NAME: Do e Caztillo

posimioN: ~ Dedenton ORE A
pePARTMENT:  Yanola [p S £F s D&Bco
DATE: Deeomber 11, 201%

CONFERENCE: TULL K SQ}\JD 0 \

LOCATION: | K:Uﬁ o{P,HT:QK&fbr
DATES: Nov. 36 40y o Ddeg. 12, A0\%

NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF OFFICE FOR THIS CONFERENCE:

Does the conference meet your educationa requirements for the year?

If not, how much of your requirements will be met by this conference?

How much of your requirements have been met already, not counting this conference?

How many days have you been away from your job this year for conferences, not
counting this conference?

Do you have sufficient funds in your budget for this conference? LJH Fi

Write a short statement explaining the public purpose that will be met by your
attendance at this conference: (continue on the back if necessary.)
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